CAL-BOATING

Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden
District 03

Total Funds: $46,248.610

Department of Boating and Waterways Public Access Facilities

1957 - Present

Boat Launching Facility Grant

BLF

Public Loan

Capital Outlay Project

Private Loan

Boating Trails Grant
Boating Trails
BTAF

Beach Erosion Grant

Floating Restroom Grant
Clean Vessel Grant

CVA

Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations
Funds provided to a public agency for construction of a public access boat launch facility.
Boat Launch Facility

Funds loaned to a public agency (ie: cities, counties and districts) for the planning, construction
or improvement of public access small craft harbors.

Construction of a public access boating facility located on property owned or controlled by the
State of California, such as reservoirs of the State Water Project or State Parks.

Funds loaned to a private business entity for the planning, construction or improvement of
public access small craft harbors.

Funds provided for construction or improvment of Boating Trails Access Facility.
Public access facilities for non-motorized vessels such as canoes, kayaks and rafts.
Boating Trails Access Facility

Funds provided for protection, restoration, rehabilitation and erosion control of California's
coastline.

Funds provided for a public access floating restroom facility.
Funds provided for vessel sewage pumpout facility.

Clean Vessel Act
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CAL-BOATING

Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden
District 03

Type of Project Total To Date

Project Title

Recipient

Boat Launching Facility Grants

$782,000
$400,000
$1,922,000
$416,000
$859,000

$1,318,000

Total $5,697,000

Black Point BLF

Hyde Street Harbor Pollution Prevention

Miller Park BLF

Petaluma Marina

Pier 39 Marina (BIG)

Pier 54 & Pier 52 BLF

Marin County

San Francisco Marina

Marin County

City of Petaluma

Pier 39 Marina

Port of San Francisco

Page 2



CAL-BOATING

Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden
District 03

Type of Project Total To Date

Project Title

Recipient

Public Loans

$72,000
$70,000
$3,980,000
$10,000
$7,345,000
$3,500,000
$8,000,000
$35,000

$2,800,000

Total $25,812,000

Bolinas

Mill Valley

Petaluma Marina

Richardson Bay

San Francisco Marina

San Francisco Marina - Fisherman's Wharf

San Francisco Marina - South Beach

San Rafael Marina

Sausalito Yacht Harbor

Bolinas Harbor District

City of Mill Valley

City of Petaluma

Richardson Bay Regional Agency

Port of San Francisco

City of San Francisco

City and County of San Francisco

City of San Rafael

City of Sausalito
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CAL-BOATING

Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden
District 03

Type of Project Total To Date  Project Title Recipient
Capital Outlay Projects
$1,854,405 Angel Island SRA
$2,516,200 Candlestick Point SRA
$40,000 McNears Beach
Total $4,410,605
Type of Project Total To Date  Project Title Recipient
Private Loans
$5,139,000 Pier 38 Maritime Recreation Center Pier 38 MRC, Inc.
$850,000 Pier 39 Marina Pier 39 Marina
$1,875,000 Port Sonoma Marina Venture Corp.
$1,540,000 Sausalito Marine Center Zaca Charitable Foundation: Zaca Lake Resort
Total $9,404,000
Type of Project Total To Date  Project Title Recipient
Beach Erosion Grants
$475,000 Bolinas Beach Marin County
Total $475,000
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CAL-BOATING

Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden

District 03

Type of Project

Total To Date

Project Title

Recipient

Clean Vessel Grants

$23,000

$36,000

$9,400

$10,305

$27,000

$39,200

$16,000

$15,000

$13,000

$90,000

$13,100

$35,000

$28,000

$39,000

$56,000

Black Point BLF CVA

Clipper Yacht Company CVA

Galilee Harbor CVA

Loch Lomond Marina CVA

Miller Park BLF CVA

Pelican Harbor CVA

Petaluma Marina CVA

Pier 38 CVA

Pier 39 Marina CVA

Richardson Bay CVA

Richardson Bay Marina Plaza Pumpout Facility CVA

San Francisco Marina

San Rafael Marina CVA

South Beach Harbor CVA

Treasure Isle Marina CVA

Marin County

Clipper Yacht Harbor

Galilee Harbor Community Association

Loch Lomond Marina

Marin County

Pelican Harbor

City of Petaluma

Pier 38 MRC, Inc.

Pier 39 Marina

Richardson Bay Regional Agency

Richardson Bay Regional Agency

City and County of San Francisco

City of San Rafael

City and County of San Francisco

Treasure Isle Marina
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4 CAL BOATING Senate District Funding Expenditures

Carole Migden
District 03

Type of Project Total To Date  Project Title Recipient

Clean Vessel Grants

Total $450,005

Total Funds for Senate District 03 $46,248,610
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